with pauem of financial assistance approved and is in conformity with the rules and principles of
the scheme as approved by the Ministry and provisions of General Financial Rules as amended
ftom time to time.

3. The Drawing & Disbursing Officer of this Ministry is authorized to draw an amount of
Rs. 140000/- (Rupees One Lakh Forty Thousand Only) for disbursement to the grantse
institution through Electronic transfer directly to National Institute of Technology Raipur ir their
Bank Account No. 300541813 i 0 in State Bank of India, Branch at G.E. Road Raipur, Pin 492010
and IFSC Code SBIN0002852.